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DUST 2009 Fi nal Household File

DH1PAI R "DUST PAI R | D NUVBER 09" NUM 7. 0)
Pair I D Nunber for Head and Wfe
Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
952 100. 00 13,001 - | D Nunber
6, 857, 211
DH1REL "DUST HOUSEHOLD FI LE RELEASE NUMBER 09" NUM 1. 0)
Rel ease Nunber for Final 2009 DUST Household File
Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
952 100. 00 1 Release 1, April 2012
DH1AQSN "DUST SEQUENCE NUMBER 09" NUM 2. 0)

Sequential location in DUST househol d roster

This variable links to the "who" questions in both the flat file and the activity file.
See DUST User Quide for details.

Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
952 100. 00 1 - 10 DUST Sequence Nunber
DH1YRI D "PSID FAM LY | NTERVI EW (1 D) NUMBER FU 09" NUM 5. 0)

PSID Fanmily Interview (I D) Nunber for DUST Family Unit Menbers

For those individuals living as a Famly Unit, this ID nunber links to the PSID 1968-2009
I ndi vi dual File (ER34001) at the person level in conbination with DHLSN.

This I D nunber links to the PSID Fanmily File (ER42002) at the famly |evel.

Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
898 94.33 1 - 8,738 PSID 2009 Interview Nunmber for those in the DUST Famly
Uni t
54 5.67 0 Inap:. This individual does not live with the DUST Head

and Wfe as a Family Unit nenber

DH1SN "PSI D SEQUENCE NUMBER FU 09" NUM 2. 0)
PSI D Sequence Nunber for DUST Family Unit Menbers

For those individuals living as a Famly Unit, this Sequence Nunmber uniquely identifies
i ndividuals in the PSID 1968-2009 Individual File.

Users may |ink the DUSTO9 HH File and the PSID 1968-2009 Individual File using the
foll owi ng vari abl es:

DH1YRI D=ER34001

DH1SN=ER34002
Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
880 92.44 1 - 20 PSID 2009 Sequence Nunmber for those in the DUST Fanily
Unit (Family Unit Menber)
18 1.89 51 - 59 PSID 2009 Sequence Number for those in the DUST Famly
Unit (Institutional)
41 4.31 91 - 95 Housing Unit Menber with their own response interviewin
PSI D 2009 (See HU vari abl es DHIHYRI D and DHLHUSN)
13 1. 37 97 Housing Unit Menber who is not response on their own

interviewin PSID 2009
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DUST 2009 Fi nal Household File

DHIHYRID "PSID FAMLY I NTERVI EW (1 D) NUMBER HU 09" NUM 5. 0)
PSID Fam |y Interview (1 D) Number for DUST Housing Unit Menbers

For those individuals living as Housing Unit menbers, this ID nunber links to the PSID
1968- 2009 Individual File (ER34001) at the person level in conbination w th DHLHUSN.

This I D nunber links to the PSID Fanily File (ER42002) at the famly |evel.

These individuals are sharing a Housing Unit (not a Famly Unit) with the nain DUST Famly
and have their own response interview in PSID 2009.

Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
41 4.31 1 - 8,738 PSID 2009 Interview Nunber for those in the DUST Housing
Unit who are al so response in PSID 2009
911 95.69 O Inap.: This individual is a Fanmily Unit nenmber (DHLSN LE
59); this individual is not response in PSID 2009
( DHLSN=97)
DH1HUSN "PSI D SEQUENCE NUMBER HU 09" NUM 2. 0)

PSI D Sequence Nunber for DUST Housing Unit Menbers

For those individuals sharing a Housing Unit (but not a Family Unit) with the DUST famly
and are also response in PSID 2009, this Sequence Nunber uniquely identifies individuals
in the PSID 1968-2009 I ndividual File.

These individuals are sharing a Housing Unit with the main DUST Fanmily but have their own
response interview.

Users may link the DUSTO9_HH File and the PSID 2009 Individual File for these Housing Unit
menbers by using the foll ow ng vari abl es:

DH1HYRI D=ER34001

DH1HUSN=ER34002
Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
41 4.31 1 - 59 PSID 2009 Sequence Nunber for those in the DUST Housi ng
Uni t
911 95.69 O Inap:. This individual is a Family Unit menber (DHLSN LE

59); this individual is not response in PSID 2009
( DHLSN=97)

DH1RTH " RELATI ONSHI P TO HEAD 09" NUM 3. 0)

DUST Rel ati onship to Head
This was the relationship to the Head as recorded at the time of the DUST interview

Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
394 41.39 101 Head
394 41.39 202 Wfe
47 4.94 301 Son
30 3.15 302 Daughter
5 .53 331 Stepson
3 .32 332 St epdaughter
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371
372
381
382
401
402
471
472
501
502
571
572
601
602
651
652
661
662
671
672
681
682
691
692
701
702
711
712
721
722
731
732
741
742
751

Son-in-1 aw
Daughter-in-1aw
Foster son

Fost er daughter

Br ot her

Si ster

Brot her-in-1aw
Sister-in-law

Fat her/ St epf at her

Mot her / St epnot her

Fat her-in-1 aw

Mot her -i n-1 aw
Grandson

G anddaught er

G eat - G andson

G eat - G anddaught er

G andf at her

G andnot her

G andf at her of Wfe
G andnot her of Wfe
G eat - G andf at her

G eat - G andnot her

G eat - G andfather of Wfe
G eat - G andnot her of Wfe
Nephew of Head

Ni ece of Head

Nephew of Wfe

Ni ece of Wfe

Uncl e of Head

Aunt of Head

Uncle of Wfe

Aunt of Wfe

Cousin of Head - Male
Cousin of Head - Femal e
Cousin of Wfe - Mile
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DUST 2009 Fi nal Household File

- - 752 Cousin of Wfe - Female
- - 951 Relative of Head - Male
- - 952 Relative of Head - Fenal e
- - 961 Relative of Wfe - Mle
- - 962 Relative of Wfe - Fenale

3 .32 981 Friend/ Non-Rel ative - Ml e
1 .11 982 Friend/ Non-Rel ati ve - Fennl e
DH1RTW "RELATI ONSH P TO W FE 09" NUM 3. 0)

DUST Rel ationship to Wfe
This was the relationship to the Wfe as recorded at the time of the DUST interview

Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
394 41.39 101 Head
394 41.39 202 Wfe

49 5.15 301 Son

33 3.47 302 Daughter
3 .32 331 Stepson
- - 332 Stepdaughter
3 .32 371 Son-in-law
2 .21 372 Daughter-in-law
- - 381 Foster son
2 .21 382 Foster daughter
3 .32 401 Brot her
5 .53 402 Sister
1 11 471 Brother-in-1law
- - 472 Sister-in-law
1 11 501 Fat her/ St epf at her
7 .74 502 Mot her/ St epnot her
- - 571 Father-in-law
- - 572 Mother-in-law

22 2.31 601 G andson

24 2.52 602 G anddaughter

- - 651 G eat-G andson

- - 652 G eat- G anddaught er
- - 661 G andf at her

- - 662 G andnot her
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DUST 2009 Fi nal Household File

- - 671 G andfather of Wfe

- - 672 Grandnother of Wfe

- - 681 G eat- G andfat her

- - 682 G eat- G andnot her

- - 691 Geat-Gandfather of Wfe
- - 692 G eat-G andnother of Wfe

1 .11 701 Nephew of Head
1 11 702 N ece of Head
1 .11 711 Nephew of Wfe
2 .21 712 N ece of Wfe

- - 721 Uncle of Head

- - 722 Aunt of Head

- - 731 Uncle of Wfe

- - 732 Aunt of Wfe

- - 741 Cousin of Head - Male

- - 742 Cousin of Head - Female

- - 751 Cousin of Wfe - Mile

- - 752 Cousin of Wfe - Female

- - 951 Relative of Head - Male

- - 952 Relative of Head - Fenal e
- - 961 Relative of Wfe - Mle

- - 962 Relative of Wfe - Fenale

3 .32 981 Friend/ Non-Rel ative - Mle
1 .11 982 Friend/ Non-Rel ative - Femal e
DH1AGE "AGE 09" NUM 3. 0)
Age of the individual
Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
898 94.33 1 - 97 Age
54 5. 67 999 Age is unknown (for Housing Unit menbers only DHISN GE
91)
DH1MOB "MONTH OF Bl RTH 09" NUM 2. 0)
Month of Birth
Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
82 8.61 1 January
71 7.46 2 February
82 8.61 3 March
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DUST 2009 Fi nal

Househol d Fil e

61 6.41 4 April
70 7.35 5 My
70 7.35 6 June
70 7.35 7 July
86 9.03 8 August
65 6. 83 9 Sept enber
83 8.72 10 OCct ober
78 8.19 11 Novenber
78 8.19 12 Decenber
56 5. 88 99 NA, DK
DH1YOB "YEAR OF BI RTH 09" NUM 4. 0)
Year of Birth
Count % Val ue/ Range Code Val ue/ Range Text
894 93.91 1,912 - 2,008 Year of Birth
58 6. 09 9,999 NA/ DK
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